



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

THORITA TRANSPORT SERVICES

Address: 2419 CATALINA SUBDIVISION, ROSARIO, PASIG CITY

TIN 212-046-854-000 P.O. No. : 2022-05-0400 Date:

May 16, 2022

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

To: PIÑA COLINA RESORT (Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City) TO DSWD FIELD OFFICE MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez St.

Place of Delivery:

cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila) and Vice-Versa

Date of Delivery:

MAY 23, 24 and 27, 2022

Delivery Term : FOB Destination

Payment Term: 15-30 days upon final inspection

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	VAN	VAN RENTAL			
	n/manan	POVERTY-REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE (EPAHP- RPMO) AND KEY PARTNERS FORUM	i Yan		
1	R. P. T.	PASSENGER VAN for MAY 23-24, 2022 and MAY 27, 2022 SPECIFICATIONS:			
		*Four-Wheeled and Air-Conditioned Passenger Van Vehicle with atleast 15- seats excluding the Driver *With not less than 4-doors			
		*With Engine Displacement not Exceeding 2200cc for Gasoline and 3000cc for Diesel			
		*At least 2018 Model	1	2019 Mode	el .
1	VAN	DATE AND TIME: (VICE-VERSA) MAY 23 and MAY 27, 2022 / 10:00am	1	8,000.00	16,000.00
		PICK UP POINT: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA 1680 F.T. Benitez St. cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila DROP-OFF POINT: PIÑA COLINA RESORT Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City		10.1	
2	VAN	DATE AND TIME: (VICE-VERSA)	3	8,000.00	48,000.00
		MAY 24, 2022 / 10:00am PICK UP POINT: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA	2		PHP 64,000.00
	A DESCRIPTION AS	1680 F.T. Benitez St. cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila DROP-OFF POINT: PIÑA COLINA RESORT			
		Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City MAY 27, 2022 / 10:00am			
		PICK UP POINT: PIÑA COLINA RESORT Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City		12.1	
		DROP OFF POINT: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA 1680 F.T. Benitez St. cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila			
	Ī	INCLUSION: * 1 Driver Per Vehicle			
	- 1	throughout the Contract Period *Fees and Taxes			
		*********NOTHING FOLLOWS*******			
		PR No.: 2022-05-0528 Total Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 64,000.00			
	\	Purpose: CONDUCT OF ENHANCED PARTNERSHIP AGAINST HUNGER AND POVERTY-REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE (EPAHP-RPMO) AND KEY PARTNERS FORUM on MAY 24-27, 2022			
		Prepared by: Lorie Licop			

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., CESO III

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Regional Director Designation

Date

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Fund Cluster: 10 Funds Available: 264,000, 00

Signature over Printed Name of AO IV/ OIO - Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No.: <u>2011-05-18|2</u> Date of the ORS/BURS: <u>5|17|-12</u> Amount: <u>564,000,00</u>





NOTICE OF AWARD

May 16, 2022

CHRISTOPHER B. CERVEZA

Proprietor THORITA TRANSPORT SERVICES 2419 Catalina Subdivision, Rosario, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Cerveza:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-04-0455 for "Van Rental for the conduct of Enhanced Partnership Against Hunger and Poverty-Regional Program Management Office (EPAHP-RPMO) and Key Partners Forum on May 24-27, 2022" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Sixty-Four Thousand Pesos Only (Php 64,000.00)

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No. 2022-05-0400 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

ed copy to us.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signe
Very truly yours, FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity
Conforme:
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
THORITA TRANSPORT SERVICES
Date:
NATE:

Procurement Form No. 04 - B (Abstract of Canvass) REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT ABSTRACT OF QUOTATIONS

VAN RENTAL FOR CONDUCT OF ENHANCED PARTNERSHIP AGAINST HUNGER AND POVERTY-REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE (EPAHP-RPMO) AND KEY PARTNERS FORUM

FORUM	
Unit	Purchaser's Requirements
	6-8
	VAN RENTAL
	CONDUCT OF ENHANCED PARTNERSHIP AGAINST HUNGER AND POVERTY- REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE (EPAHP-RPMO) AND KEY PARTNERS FORUM
	PASSENGER VAN for MAY 23-24, 2022 and MAY 27, 2022
	SPECIFICATIONS:
	*Four-Wheeled and Air-Conditioned Passenger Van Vehicle with atleast 15-seats excluding the Driver
	"With not less than 4-doors
	"With Engine Displacement not Exceeding 2200cc for Gasoline and 3000cc for Diesel.
	*At least 2018 Model
VAN	DATE AND TIME: (VICE-VERSA)
	PICK UP POINT: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA
	1680 F.T. Benitez St. cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila
	DROP-OFF POINT: PIÑA COLINA RESORT
	Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City
VAN	DATE AND TIME: (VICE-VERSA)
	MAY 24, 2022 / 10:00am
	PICK UP POINT: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA
	DROP-OFF POINT: BINA COLINA DESCRIPT
	Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City
	MAY 27, 2022 / 10:00am
	PICK UP POINT: PIÑA COLINA RESORT
	Tolentino Ulat Road, Barangay Francisco, Tagaytay City
	1680 F.T. Benitez St. cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila
	INCLUSION:
	* 1 Driver Per Vehicle
	'Gas Oil Toll Fees and other Renair and Maintenance of Victoria the Control Tolling
	and the contract Letter and Manufacture of Activity Introduction the Couldett Letter

	VAN

PATRICK G. JARMIN Alternate NAC Member

KHEEN MICHAEL G. SE
Alternate BAC Member

MIRAMELINDA O. LEUTERIO
Alternate BAC Member

JAMUEL P. BALBABOCO

BAC Member

DELA VEGA-URDAS

EDITHA B. OCAMPO BAC Vice Chairperson

BAQMember

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., CESO III

Regional Director